`94574	02-07-95P03:10 RCVD	Vol <u>m95 Page 2770</u>
CAPS Number: 9502 Date Printed: 2/3/ Teconiveyance Fee \$0.00	3053 1 being long of yweinither 9 or 1 fan all ith 30850280 1995 n aller of John all 94 all range of a long starte were of the set of the first starte were of the set of the first	<pre>rtubeset [1: drive] [1: drive] for the set of th</pre>
Dental court to activity of the second se	IL TO:	
ANK OF AMERICA OREG	ente esta esta consta está da general a servicia da servicia. SON: consta genera esta en entre consta esta da servicia.	
egional Loan Service Cent	tor on the trade of the standard standard of the standard standard standard standard standard standard standard	
O. Box 3828	1) m Calana da ga star la cum c.	
eattle, WA 98124-3828	(2) Second and the second spectra stage in the second sec second second sec	
n an	1999년 1997년 2017년 1997년 19 1997년 1997년 - 1997년 1	
्रम् स्टब्स् स्टब्स् स्टब्स् वर्षे स्टब्स्	04647775	RESERVED FOR AUDITOR'S USE ONLY
and Service Contractions Service Service Service Records Contractions Service Service Service Service		. 1995 between
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A	made this 7th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hemandez, As Tenants By Th	he Entirety Grantor.
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is 316 V	made this 7th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hemandez, As Tenants By Th V OREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OF ASPEN TITLE 4	Re Entirety Grantor. R 97601 & ESCROW, INC Trustee.
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>and BANK OF AMERICA C</u> WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrowi	made this 7 th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hernandez, As Tenants By Th <u>V OREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OR</u> ASPEN TITLE OR DREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address integed into an agreement with Beneficiary under v ing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point	Arr Entirety Grantor 2 97601 & ESCROW, INC s. which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to in time of:
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>316 W</u> and BANK OF AMERICA C WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrow	made this 7 th <u>day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hemandez, As Tenants By Th V OREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OF ASPEN TITLE OF DREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address ntered into an agreement with Beneficiary under ing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point hundred dollars and no cents</u>	Re Entirely Grantor R 97601 & ESCROW, INC Trustee s. which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to in time of: Statement and Disclosure Statement
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>and BANK OF AMERICA C</u> WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrowin nineteen thousand two (\$ <u>19,200.00</u> Equity Maximizer (P) Ho	made this 7th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hernandez, As Tenants By Th <u>VOREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OR</u> ASPEN TITLE OR DREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address integed into an agreement with Beneficiary under ing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point shundred dollars and no cents () Dollars which indebtedness is ome Equity Line of Credit dated <u>February</u> ?	Arrive Fortirety Grantor 2 97601 & ESCROW, INC Trustee s. which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to in time of: evidenced by Grantor's Agreement and Disclosure Statement 19 95, (herein "Agreement"). The Agreement is incorporated herein b
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>and BANK OF AMERICA C</u> WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrowin nineteen thousand two (\$ <u>19,200.00</u> Equity Maximizer (F) Ho reference as though fully TO SECURE to Beneficia	made this 7th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hernandez, As Tenants By Th <u>ASPEN TITLE & ASPEN TA ASPEN TO </u>	A provide the security of this Deed of Trust, and the security of this Deed of Trust.
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>316 W</u> and BANK OF AMERICA C WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrowin nineteen thousand two (\$ <u>19,200.00</u> Equity Maximizer (R) Ho reference as though fully TO SECURE to Beneficial thereof, with interest the performance of the cove Grantor does hereby irrev	made this 7 th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hernandez, As Tenants By Th <u>VOREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OF</u> <u>ASPEN TITLE 2</u> DREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address ing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point shundred dollars and no cents (1) Dollars which indebtedness is ome Equity Line of Credit dated <u>February7</u> , is set forth. ary the répayment of the indebtedness evidenced ereon, the payment of other sums, with interest enants and agreements of Grantor, herein conta vocably:grant, bargain, sell and convey to the True	A Particity Grantor 2 97601 & ESCROW, INC s. which Beneficiary agrees to lend to the Grantor from time to time, subject to in time of:
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>316 W</u> and BANK OF AMERICA C WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrowi nineteen thousand two (\$ 19,200.00 Equity Maximizer (P) Ho reference as though fully TO SECURE to Beneficial thereof, with interest the performance of the cove Grantor does hereby irrev Klamath	made this 7th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hernandez, As Tenants By Th <u>VOREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OF</u> <u>ASPEN TITLE &</u> DREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address need into an agreement with Beneficiary under ing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point hundred dollars and no cents :) Dollars which indebtedness is ome Equity Line of Credit dated <u>February7</u> , set forth. ary the répayment of the indebtedness evidenced ereon, the payment of the indebtedness evidenced ereon, the payment of the sums, with interest ehants and agreements of Grantor, herein conta vocably:grant, bargain, sell and convey to the True County, State of Oregon:	A project of the power of sale, the following described property in
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>316 W</u> and BANK OF AMERICA C WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrowi nineteen thousand two (\$ 19,200.00 Equity Maximizer (P) Ho reference as though fully TO SECURE to Beneficial thereof, with interest the performance of the cove Grantor does hereby irrev Klamath	made this 7 th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hernandez, As Tenants By Th <u>VOREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OF</u> <u>ASPEN TITLE 2</u> DREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address ing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point shundred dollars and no cents (1) Dollars which indebtedness is ome Equity Line of Credit dated <u>February7</u> , is set forth. ary the répayment of the indebtedness evidenced ereon, the payment of other sums, with interest enants and agreements of Grantor, herein conta vocably:grant, bargain, sell and convey to the True	A Property Tax ID# 184142
THIS DEED OF TRUST is Frank X. Hernandez A whose address is <u>316 W</u> and <u>316 W</u> and BANK OF AMERICA C WHEREAS Grantor has er repayment and reborrowi nineteen thousand two (\$ 19,200.00 Equity Maximizer (P) Ho reference as though fully TO SECURE to Beneficial thereof, with interest the performance of the cove Grantor does hereby irrev Klamath	made this 7th day or <u>February</u> and Renee R. Hernandez, As Tenants By Th <u>VOREGON AVE KLAMATH FALLS OF</u> <u>ASPEN TITLE &</u> DREGON, Beneficiary, at its above named address need into an agreement with Beneficiary under ing, up to a total amount outstanding at any point hundred dollars and no cents :) Dollars which indebtedness is ome Equity Line of Credit dated <u>February7</u> , set forth. ary the répayment of the indebtedness evidenced ereon, the payment of the indebtedness evidenced ereon, the payment of the sums, with interest ehants and agreements of Grantor, herein conta vocably:grant, bargain, sell and convey to the True County, State of Oregon:	A Property Tax ID# 184142

as security for all new or additional indebtedness of Grantor to Beneficiary under the Agreement from time-to-time arising.

MATURITY DATE: The term of the Agreement commences on the date this Deed of Trust is executed and shall end if not paid sooner on 2/3/2020

VARIABLE INTEREST RATE. This agreement contains a Variable Interest Rate. The interest rate on Grantor's Indebtedness under the Agreement may vary from time-to-time in accordance with such rate or rates, as described in the Agreement.

To protect the security of this Deed of Trust, Grantor covenants and agrees:

1. To keep the property in good condition and repair; to permit no waste thereof; to complete any building, structure, or improvement being built or about to be built thereon; to restore promptly any building, structure or improvement thereon which may be damaged or destroyed; and to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property.

2. To pay before delinquent all lawful taxes and assessments upon the property; to keep the property free and clear of all other charges, liens or encumbrances, impairing the security of this Deed of Trust.

3. To keep all buildings now or hereafter erected on the property described herein continuously insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Beneficiary may require in an aggregate amount not less than the total debt secured by this Deed of Trust and all other prior liens. All policies shall be in such companies as the Beneficiary may approve and have loss payable to the Beneficiary as its interest may appear and then to the Grantor. The amount collected under any insurance policy may be applied upon any inductions hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of indebtedness hereby secured in such order as the Beneficiary shall determine. Such application by the Beneficiary shall not cause discontinuance of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the any proceedings to foreclose this Deed of Trust. In the event of foreclosure, all rights of the Grantor in insurance policies then in force shall pass to the

4. To defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of Beneficiary or Trustee, and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of title search and attorney's fees in a reasonable amount, in any such action or proceeding. purchaser at the foreclosure sale.

5. To pay all costs, fees and expenses in connection with this Deed of Trust, including the expenses incurred in enforcing the obligations secured hereby including, without limitation Trustee's and Beneficiary's attorney's fees actually incurred, including attorney fees assessed at trial or on appeal

6. Grantor shall not, without Beneficiary's prior written consent, grant or allow any further encumbrances or liens, voluntary or involuntary, against

the property. 7. To promptly and fully perform all of the obligations of the mortgagor or grantor or contract purchaser under any existing mortgage or Deed of Trust or real estate contract on the property, and to save Beneficiary harmless from the consequences of any failure to do so.

8. Should Grantor fail to pay when due any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, including flood insurance premiums, liens, encumbrance, or other charges against the property hereinabove described, or otherwise fail to keep and perform any of Grantor's covenants herein contained. The performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be performance of which requires the expenditure of money, then, in any such event, the Beneficiary, at its election, may pay such sums as may be necessary to perform such obligations with respect to which the Grantor is in default, without prejudice to Beneficiary's right to accelerate the maturity of this Deed of Trust and to foreclose the same, and any and all amounts so paid shall be repaid by the Grantor to the Beneficiary upon demand, with interest thereon at the highest rate then applicable to Grantor's indebtedness under the Agreement or other loan document from the date of euch interest. Beneficiary with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebtedness payment, and all such payments with interest as above provided, shall, from the date of payment, be added to and become a part of the indebted secured by this Deed of Trust.

OT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT: 1. In the event any portion of the property is taken or damaged in an eminent domain proceeding, the entire amount of the award or such portion thereof as may be necessary to fully satisfy the obligations secured hereby, shall be paid to Beneficiary to be applied to said obligations. 2. By accepting payment of any sum secured hereby after its due date, Beneficiary does not waive its right to require prompt payment when due of all other sums so secured or to declare default for failure to so pay. 3. The Trustee shall reconvey all or any part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request of the person entitled thereto.

a. The function of the declare default for failure to a pay.
a. The function of the contract convey all or any part of the property dovered by this Deed of Trust to the person entitled thereto on written request of the contract of the property in accordance with the Laws of the State of Crepps at the second set of the trust property in accordance with the Laws of the State of Crepps at the second set of the contract of the property in accordance with the Laws of the State of Crepps at the second set of the trust property in accordance with the Laws of the State of Crepps at the second set of the trust property in accordance with the Laws of the State of Crepps at the second set of the trust property in accordance with the Laws of the State of Crepps at the second set of the trust person set of the second set of the Trust and or the trust area set of the Trust and such as the market inferent in the property which Create set of the fact showing the trust and the trust discondinue and the Trust and set of the accesses in the set of the fact showing the trust discondinue and the set of trust the discondinue and trust the set of trust and and the set of trust discondinue and the trust discondinue and trust the discondinue and trust the set of trust and and the trust discondinue and trust the discondinue and trust and the trust discondinue

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW FOR THE USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

6 Iω Frank X. Hernandez OFFICIAL SEAL ANN SELVERA NOTARY FUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 030201 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 9, 1997 ACKNOWLEDGMENT BY INDIVIDUAL STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Frank X. Hernandez and Renee R. Hernandez presence and acknowledged it to be (his/her/their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purper is/are the individual(s) who signed this instrument in my es mentioned in the marument Dated: NOTAS 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1 My appointment expires Villige and our ACKNOWLEDGMENT IN A REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY STATE OF OREGON) SS County of I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that 5. and signed this instrument in my presence, on oath stated that (he/she/they) was/were authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the of mie to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. ENTITY Dated: MOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OREGON My appointment expires **REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE** To Trustee: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto Dated: j_{dr} NO: gaman opensor og storer for and som samsangen, som d Bis potenskerig gangesad vir storer figer av storer og ande Broth bar storer forsterne av inder tyre tyre av som for som Send Reconveyance To: ereptercedil tor in Alfred Salarce Brown Articles

A parcel of land located in portions of Lots 1 and 2, Block 47, RUENA VISTA ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, and a vacated portion of Oregon Avenue, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pin being North 05 degrees 11' 52" East 110.00 feet from the Southwest corner of said Lot 2; thence from the point of beginning South 87 degrees 49' 06" East 143.47 feet to a point on the East line of said Lot 1; thence North 17 degrees 43' 55" East along the said East line 35.56 feet to a point on the South right of way line of a vacated portion of Oregon Avenue; thence North 11 degrees 00' 21" West 20.29 feet to a point; thence along a 20.00 foot radius curve to the left (=88 degrees 17' 33", L.C. =N. 56 degrees 09' 18" West 27.86 feet) 30.82 feet to a point; thence along a 632.96 foot radius curve to the right (=11 degrees 05' 41", L.C. =S. 85 degrees 14' 45" West 122.37 feet) 122.56 feet to a point; thence South 05 degrees 11' 52" West 53.86 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 1 MAP 3809-30AB TL 2700

INITIAL MENE REAL

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title Co	the	7th day
of Feb A.D., 1995	_ at o'clock _	P_M., and duly recorded in Vol.	
of	Mortgages		······································
그는 형편 사람이는 말 환자가 가지 않는 것이다.	Bernetha G. Letsch	County Cierk	
FEE \$20.00	B	y Quallene Mulling	line